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FNT - L202+R119

SD2< - L161+R119

SD1> - R302+R119 

DN1 - 

BAX - 

SD1< - L206+R119  

SD2> -  R63+R119

R362+R119  

LED

DN2 - R08

X DIAG> TONAL -  
L203

X DIAG< TONAL -  
L201

FNT C TONAL - L165 FNT W TONAL - R16
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Channel Hookup
Page 1 of 7

1/19/25

LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova

Chan Position Unit# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Color & Gobo

(1) CAT #1 US 3 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT A L202+R119

(2) CAT #1 US 6 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT B L202+R119

(3) CAT #1 US 9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT C L202+R119

(4) CAT #1 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT D L202+R119

(5) CAT #1 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT E L202+R119

(6) CAT #1 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT F L202+R119

(7) CAT #2 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT G L202+R119

(8) CAT #2 US 5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT H L202+R119

(9) CAT #2 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT I L202+R119

(10) CAT #3 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT J L202+R119

(11) CAT #3 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT K L202+R119

(12) CAT #3 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT L L202+R119

(13) CAT #3 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT M L202+R119

(14) CAT #3 US 19 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT N L202+R119

(15) CAT #4 DS 5 S4-36 750w FNT VOM R SPEC L202+R119

(16) CAT #2 US 8 S4-19 575w DOOR SPEC L201+R119

(17) CAT #1 US 1 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC X < SL L202+R119

(18) CAT #1 US 5 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC X > SR L202+R119

(51) CAT #3 DS 3 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN A R08

(52) CAT #3 DS 5 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN B R08

(53) CAT #3 DS 7 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN C R08

(54) CAT #3 US 8 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN D R08

(55) CAT #3 US 12 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN E R08

(56) CAT #3 US 16 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN F R08

(57) CAT #4 US 6 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN G R08

(58) CAT #4 US 10 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN H R08

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (1) thru (58)



Channel Hookup
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1/19/25

Chan Position Unit# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Color & Gobo

(59) CAT #4 US 13 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN I R08

(60) CAT #5 DS 2 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN J R08

(61) CAT #5 DS 5 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN K R08

(62) CAT #5 DS 8 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN L R08

(63) CAT #5 DS 10 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN M R08

(64) CAT #5 DS 12 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN N R08

(71) CAT #4 DS 3 S4-19 575w BAX A R362+R119

(72) CAT #4 DS 4 S4-19 575w BAX B R362+R119

(73) CAT #4 DS 6 S4-19 575w BAX C R362+R119

(74) CAT #5 DS 4 S4-19 575w BAX D R362+R119

(75) CAT #5 DS 7 S4-19 575w BAX E R362+R119

(76) CAT #5 DS 11 S4-19 575w BAX F R362+R119

(77) LOW PIPE US 2 S4-50 575w BAX G R362+R119

(78) LOW PIPE US 4 S4-50 575w BAX H R362+R119

(79) LOW PIPE US 6 S4-50 575w BAX I R362+R119

(80) CAT #5 US 3 S4-19 575w BAX J R362+R119

(81) CAT #5 US 4 S4-19 575w BAX K R362+R119

(82) CAT #5 US 8 S4-19 575w BAX L R362+R119

(83) CAT #5 US 12 S4-19 575w BAX M R362+R119

(84) CAT #5 US 14 S4-19 575w BAX N R362+R119

(91) CAT #2 US 6 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>A R302+R119

(92) CAT #2 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>B R302+R119

(93) CAT #2 US 10 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>C R302+R119

(94) CAT #3 US 14 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>D R302+R119

(95) CAT #3 US 18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>E R302+R119

(96) CAT #3 US 21 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>F R302+R119

(97) CAT #4 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>G R302+R119

(98) CAT #4 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>H R302+R119

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (59) thru (98)



Channel Hookup
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1/19/25

Chan Position Unit# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Color & Gobo

(99) CAT #4 US 18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>I R302+R119

(100) CAT #5 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>J R302+R119

(101) CAT #5 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>K R302+R119

(102) CAT #5 US 13 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>L R302+R119

(103) CAT #5 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>M R302+R119

(104) CAT #4/5 SR 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>N R302+R119

(111) CAT #2 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<A L206+R119

(112) CAT #2 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<B L206+R119

(113) CAT #2 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<C L206+R119

(114) CAT #3 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<D L206+R119

(115) CAT #3 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<E L206+R119

(116) CAT #3 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<F L206+R119

(117) CAT #4 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<G L206+R119

(118) CAT #4 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<H L206+R119

(119) CAT #4 US 8 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<I L206+R119

(120) CAT #4/5 SL 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<J L206+R119

(121) CAT #5 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<K L206+R119

(122) CAT #5 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<L L206+R119

(123) CAT #5 US 5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<M L206+R119

(124) CAT #5 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<N L206+R119

(131) CAT #2/3 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>A R63+R119

(132) CAT #2/3 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>B R63+R119

(133) LOW PIPE SR 4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>C R63+R119

(134) CAT #3/4 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>D R63+R119

(135) CAT #3/4 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>E R63+R119

(136) LOW PIPE SR 5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>F R63+R119

(137) CAT #4/5 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>G R63+R119

(138) CAT #4/5 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>H R63+R119

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (99) thru (138)
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1/19/25

Chan Position Unit# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Color & Gobo

(139) LOW PIPE SR 7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS> I R63+R119

(140) CAT #5 US 10 SL19 575w LS>J R63+R119

(141) CAT #5/6 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>K R63+R119

(142) CAT #5/6 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>L R63+R119

(143) LOW PIPE SR 9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>M R63+R119

(144) LOW PIPE SR 8 S4-50 575w LS>N R63+R119

(151) LOW PIPE SL 4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< A L161+R119

(152) CAT #2/3 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<B L161+R119

(153) CAT #2/3 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<C L161+R119

(154) LOW PIPE SL 5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< D L161+R119

(155) CAT #3/4 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<E L161+R119

(156) CAT #3/4 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<F L161+R119

(157) LOW PIPE SL 7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< G L161+R119

(158) CAT #4/5 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<H L161+R119

(159) CAT #4/5 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<I L161+R119

(160) LOW PIPE SL 9 S4-50 575w LS< J L161+R119

(161) LOW PIPE SL 10 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< K L161+R119

(162) CAT #5/6 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<L L161+R119

(163) CAT #5/6 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<M L161+R119

(164) CAT #5 US 6 SL19 575w LS<N L161+R119

(181) CAT #3 US 5 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP X <
USR

NC,  T:
R77404

(182) CAT #3 US 17 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP X >
USL

NC,  T:
R77404

(183) CAT #4 DS 2 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP X <
DSR

NC,  T:
R77404

(184) CAT #4 DS 7 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP X >
DSL

NC,  T:
R77404

(191) CAT #4 US 5 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP SL R08,  T:
R71041

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (139) thru (191)
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1/19/25

Chan Position Unit# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Color & Gobo

(192) CAT #4 US 3 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP X <
CSL

R08,  T:
R71041

(193) CAT #4 US 17 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP X >
CSR

R08,  T:
R71041

(194) CAT #4 US 14 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP SR R08,  T:
R71041

(201) LOW PIPE SL 1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z1 <
TONAL

L201

(202) LOW PIPE SL 2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z2 <
TONAL

L201

(203) LOW PIPE SL 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z3 <
TONAL

L201

(205) LOW PIPE SR 1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z1 >
TONAL

L201

(206) LOW PIPE SR 2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z2 >
TONAL

L201

(207) LOW PIPE SR 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z3 >
TONAL

L201

(211) LOW PIPE SL 11 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX TONAL
SL

L115

(212) LOW PIPE US 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX TONAL CL L115

(213) LOW PIPE US 5 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX TONAL CR L115

(214) LOW PIPE SR 10 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX TONAL
SR

L115

(215) CAT #1 US 1 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL C TONAL L165

(216) CAT #1 US 5 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SLC C TONAL L165

(217) CAT #1 US 8 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SRC C TONAL L165

(218) CAT #1 US 10 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR C TONAL L165

(221) CAT #1 US 2 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL W TONAL R16

(222) CAT #1 US 4 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW SLC W TONAL R16

(223) CAT #1 US 7 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW SRC W TONAL R16

(225) CAT #1 US 11 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR W TONAL R16

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (192) thru (225)
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Chan Position Unit# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Color & Gobo

(231) LOW PIPE SL 8 S4-36 750w WINDOW WALL <
TEMP

R08,  T:
R77643

(233) SET MOUNT 3 PRACTICAL LAMP PRAC NC

(234) SET MOUNT 4 PRACTICAL STRAND LT PRAC NC

(235) SET MOUNT 1 Strand Coda 1000+Light Acc C Clamp 1kW DN HALLWAY LIGHT R08

(236) SET MOUNT 2 Strand Coda 1000+Light Acc C Clamp 1kW DN HALLWAY LIGHT R08

(400) CAT #3 US 2 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

" 20 " " "

CAT #4 DS 1 " " "

" 8 " " "

CAT #4 US 2 " " "

" 16 " " "

CAT #3 DS 1 " " "

" 8 " " "

CAT #2 DS 1 " " "

" 2 " " "

" 3 " " "

" 4 " " "

" 5 " " "

" 6 " " "

(401) ARCH 1 HOUSE RECESSED MR16 100w ENTRY N/C

" 2 " " "

" 3 " " "

" 4 " " "

" 5 " " "

" 6 " " "

(421) CAT #3 DS 2 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN A LED

(422) CAT #3 DS 4 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN B LED

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (231) thru (422)
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1/19/25

Chan Position Unit# Instrument Type & Accessory & Load Purpose Color & Gobo

(423) CAT #3 DS 6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN C LED

(424) CAT #3 US 6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN D LED

(425) CAT #3 US 10 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN E LED

(426) CAT #3 US 13 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN F LED

(427) CAT #4 US 7 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN G LED

(428) CAT #4 US 9 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN H LED

(429) CAT #4 US 12 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN I LED

(430) CAT #5 DS 1 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN J LED

(431) CAT #5 DS 3 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN K LED

(432) CAT #5 DS 6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN L LED

(433) CAT #5 DS 9 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN M LED

(434) CAT #5 DS 13 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN N LED

(436) SET MOUNT 1 LED TUBES LIGHT PANEL PRAC LED

(437) SET MOUNT 2 LED TUBES LIGHT PANEL PRAC LED

(501) LOW PIPE DS 12 RAZOR 360Z 300w ML LED

(502) LOW PIPE SL 6 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 220w ML LED

(503) LOW PIPE SR 6 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 220w ML LED

(504) LOW PIPE US 1 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 220w ML LED

(505) CAT #3/4 CS 1 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 220w ML LED

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (423) thru (505)



DMX Address Hookup Page 1 of 11
1/19/25

LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova

Address Chan Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/1 (6) CAT #1 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT F L202+
R119

1/2 (218) CAT #1 US 10 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR C TONAL L165

1/3 (205) LOW PIPE SR 1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z1 > TONAL

L201

1/4 (3) CAT #1 US 9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT C L202+
R119

1/5 (225) CAT #1 US 11 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR W TONAL R16

1/6 (92) CAT #2 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>B R302+
R119

1/8 (222) CAT #1 US 4 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW SLC W
TONAL

R16

(223) " 7 " SRC W
TONAL

"

1/9 (2) CAT #1 US 6 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT B L202+
R119

1/10 (217) CAT #1 US 8 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SRC C
TONAL

L165

1/11 (5) CAT #1 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT E L202+
R119

1/13 (216) CAT #1 US 5 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SLC C
TONAL

L165

1/14 (4) CAT #1 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT D L202+
R119

1/15 (1) CAT #1 US 3 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT A L202+
R119

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 1/1 thru 1/15
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Address Chan Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/16 (18) CAT #1 US 5 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC
X > SR

L202+
R119

1/17 (221) CAT #1 US 2 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL W TONAL R16

1/18 (215) CAT #1 US 1 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL C TONAL L165

1/19 (201) LOW PIPE SL 1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z1 < TONAL

L201

1/21 (17) CAT #1 US 1 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC
X < SL

L202+
R119

1/22 (202) LOW PIPE SL 2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z2 < TONAL

L201

1/23 (131) CAT #2/3 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>A R63+R119

1/24 (132) CAT #2/3 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>B R63+R119

1/25 (138) CAT #4/5 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>H R63+R119

1/26 (134) CAT #3/4 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>D R63+R119

1/28 (93) CAT #2 US 10 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>C R302+
R119

1/29 (400) CAT #3 DS 1 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

1/30 (182) CAT #3 US 17 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X > USL

NC, T:
R77404

1/31 (16) CAT #2 US 8 S4-19 575w DOOR SPEC L201+
R119

1/32 (9) CAT #2 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT I L202+
R119

1/33 (91) CAT #2 US 6 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>A R302+
R119

1/34 (8) CAT #2 US 5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT H L202+
R119

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 1/16 thru 1/34



DMX Address Hookup Page 3 of 11
1/19/25

Address Chan Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/35 (113) CAT #2 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<C L206+
R119

1/36 (7) CAT #2 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT G L202+
R119

1/37 (400) CAT #3 DS 8 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

1/38 (181) CAT #3 US 5 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X < USR

NC, T:
R77404

1/40 (112) CAT #2 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<B L206+
R119

1/41 (111) CAT #2 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<A L206+
R119

1/43 (203) LOW PIPE SL 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z3 < TONAL

L201

1/44 (152) CAT #2/3 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<B L161+
R119

1/45 (135) CAT #3/4 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>E R63+R119

1/46 (96) CAT #3 US 21 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>F R302+
R119

1/47 (400) CAT #4 DS 1 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

1/48 (14) CAT #3 US 19 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT N L202+
R119

1/49 (95) CAT #3 US 18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>E R302+
R119

1/50 (53) CAT #3 DS 7 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN C R08

1/51 (56) CAT #3 US 16 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN F R08

1/52 (13) CAT #3 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT M L202+
R119

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 1/35 thru 1/52
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Address Chan Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/53 (94) CAT #3 US 14 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>D R302+
R119

1/54 (55) CAT #3 US 12 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN E R08

1/55 (12) CAT #3 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT L L202+
R119

1/56 (52) CAT #3 DS 5 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN B R08

1/57 (116) CAT #3 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<F L206+
R119

1/58 (54) CAT #3 US 8 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN D R08

1/59 (51) CAT #3 DS 3 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN A R08

1/60 (11) CAT #3 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT K L202+
R119

1/61 (115) CAT #3 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<E L206+
R119

1/62 (400) CAT #4 DS 8 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

1/63 (10) CAT #3 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT J L202+
R119

1/64 (114) CAT #3 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<D L206+
R119

1/65 (153) CAT #2/3 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<C L161+
R119

1/66 (155) CAT #3/4 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<E L161+
R119

1/67 (99) CAT #4 US 18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>I R302+
R119

1/69 (98) CAT #4 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>H R302+
R119

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 1/53 thru 1/69



DMX Address Hookup Page 5 of 11
1/19/25

Address Chan Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/70 (184) CAT #4 DS 7 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X > DSL

NC, T:
R77404

1/71 (194) CAT #4 US 14 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
SR

R08,  T:
R71041

1/72 (59) CAT #4 US 13 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN I R08

1/73 (73) CAT #4 DS 6 S4-19 575w BAX C R362+
R119

1/74 (97) CAT #4 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>G R302+
R119

1/75 (15) CAT #4 DS 5 S4-36 750w FNT VOM R
SPEC

L202+
R119

1/76 (193) CAT #4 US 17 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
X > CSR

R08,  T:
R71041

1/77 (58) CAT #4 US 10 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN H R08

1/78 (192) CAT #4 US 3 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
X < CSL

R08,  T:
R71041

1/79 (72) CAT #4 DS 4 S4-19 575w BAX B R362+
R119

1/80 (119) CAT #4 US 8 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<I L206+
R119

1/81 (57) CAT #4 US 6 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN G R08

1/82 (71) CAT #4 DS 3 S4-19 575w BAX A R362+
R119

1/83 (191) CAT #4 US 5 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
SL

R08,  T:
R71041

1/84 (183) CAT #4 DS 2 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X < DSR

NC, T:
R77404

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 1/70 thru 1/84
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1/85 (118) CAT #4 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<H L206+
R119

1/86 (400) CAT #4 US 2 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

1/87 (158) CAT #4/5 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<H L161+
R119

1/88 (117) CAT #4 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<G L206+
R119

1/89 (64) CAT #5 DS 12 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN N R08

1/90 (84) CAT #5 US 14 S4-19 575w BAX N R362+
R119

1/91 (63) CAT #5 DS 10 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN M R08

1/92 (76) CAT #5 DS 11 S4-19 575w BAX F R362+
R119

1/93 (83) CAT #5 US 12 S4-19 575w BAX M R362+
R119

1/94 (102) CAT #5 US 13 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>L R302+
R119

1/95 (101) CAT #5 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>K R302+
R119

1/96 (140) CAT #5 US 10 SL19 575w LS>J R63+R119

1/97 (124) CAT #5 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<N L206+
R119

1/98 (82) CAT #5 US 8 S4-19 575w BAX L R362+
R119

1/99 (62) CAT #5 DS 8 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN L R08

1/100 (75) CAT #5 DS 7 S4-19 575w BAX E R362+
R119
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DMX Address Hookup Page 7 of 11
1/19/25

Address Chan Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/101 (100) CAT #5 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>J R302+
R119

1/102 (61) CAT #5 DS 5 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN K R08

1/103 (123) CAT #5 US 5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<M L206+
R119

1/104 (74) CAT #5 DS 4 S4-19 575w BAX D R362+
R119

1/105 (60) CAT #5 DS 2 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN J R08

1/106 (80) CAT #5 US 3 S4-19 575w BAX J R362+
R119

1/107 (122) CAT #5 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<L L206+
R119

1/108 (81) CAT #5 US 4 S4-19 575w BAX K R362+
R119

1/109 (121) CAT #5 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<K L206+
R119

1/110 (120) CAT #4/5 SL 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<J L206+
R119

1/111 (103) CAT #5 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>M R302+
R119

1/112 (141) CAT #5/6 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>K R63+R119

1/113 (214) LOW PIPE SR 10 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX
TONAL SR

L115

1/114 (104) CAT #4/5 SR 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>N R302+
R119

1/115 (137) CAT #4/5 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>G R63+R119

1/116 (142) CAT #5/6 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>L R63+R119
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1/118 (79) LOW PIPE US 6 S4-50 575w BAX I R362+
R119

1/119 (213) LOW PIPE US 5 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX TONAL
CR

L115

1/121 (78) LOW PIPE US 4 S4-50 575w BAX H R362+
R119

1/123 (164) CAT #5 US 6 SL19 575w LS<N L161+
R119

1/124 (212) LOW PIPE US 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX TONAL
CL

L115

1/125 (77) LOW PIPE US 2 S4-50 575w BAX G R362+
R119

1/129 (211) LOW PIPE SL 11 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX
TONAL SL

L115

1/130 (163) CAT #5/6 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<M L161+
R119

1/131 (159) CAT #4/5 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<I L161+
R119

1/132 (162) CAT #5/6 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<L L161+
R119

1/141 (207) LOW PIPE SR 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z3 > TONAL

L201

1/142 (206) LOW PIPE SR 2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z2 > TONAL

L201

1/143 (136) LOW PIPE SR 5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>F R63+R119

1/144 (133) LOW PIPE SR 4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>C R63+R119

1/145 (144) LOW PIPE SR 8 S4-50 575w LS>N R63+R119

1/146 (139) LOW PIPE SR 7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS> I R63+R119
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Address Chan Position U# Inst Type & Access & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1/147 (233) SET MOUNT 3 PRACTICAL LAMP PRAC NC

1/148 (143) LOW PIPE SR 9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>M R63+R119

1/149 (151) LOW PIPE SL 4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< A L161+
R119

1/150 (156) CAT #3/4 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<F L161+
R119

1/151 (154) LOW PIPE SL 5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< D L161+
R119

1/153 (161) LOW PIPE SL 10 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< K L161+
R119

1/154 (157) LOW PIPE SL 7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< G L161+
R119

1/155 (231) LOW PIPE SL 8 S4-36 750w WINDOW
WALL < TEMP

R08,  T:
R77643

1/156 (160) LOW PIPE SL 9 S4-50 575w LS< J L161+
R119

1/158 (234) SET MOUNT 4 PRACTICAL STRAND LT
PRAC

NC

1/162 (235) SET MOUNT 1 Strand Coda 1000+Light
Acc C Clamp 1kW

DN HALLWAY
LIGHT

R08

1/163 (236) SET MOUNT 2 Strand Coda 1000+Light
Acc C Clamp 1kW

DN HALLWAY
LIGHT

R08
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1/185 (400) CAT #4 US 16 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

(401) ARCH 1 HOUSE RECESSED MR16
100w

ENTRY "

" " 2 " " "

" " 3 " " "

" " 4 " " "

" " 5 " " "

" " 6 " " "

1/186 (400) CAT #3 US 2 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

1/187 (400) CAT #3 US 20 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

3/1 (501) LOW PIPE DS 12 RAZOR 360Z 300w ML LED

4/1 (421) CAT #3 DS 2 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN A LED

4/13 (422) CAT #3 DS 4 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN B LED

4/25 (423) CAT #3 DS 6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN C LED

4/37 (424) CAT #3 US 6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN D LED

4/49 (425) CAT #3 US 10 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN E LED

4/61 (426) CAT #3 US 13 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN F LED

4/73 (427) CAT #4 US 7 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN G LED

4/85 (428) CAT #4 US 9 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN H LED

4/97 (429) CAT #4 US 12 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN I LED

4/109 (430) CAT #5 DS 1 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN J LED

4/121 (431) CAT #5 DS 3 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN K LED

4/133 (432) CAT #5 DS 6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN L LED
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DMX Address Hookup Page 11 of 11
1/19/25
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4/145 (433) CAT #5 DS 9 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN M LED

4/157 (434) CAT #5 DS 13 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN N LED

4/169 (436) SET MOUNT 1 LED TUBES LIGHT
PANEL PRAC

LED

4/213 (502) LOW PIPE SL 6 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150
220w

ML LED

4/235 (503) LOW PIPE SR 6 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150
220w

ML LED

4/257 (504) LOW PIPE US 1 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150
220w

ML LED

4/279 (505) CAT #3/4 CS 1 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150
220w

ML LED

4/415 (437) SET MOUNT 2 LED TUBES LIGHT
PANEL PRAC

LED
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LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova

Dim Addr Chan Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

1 1/1 (6) CAT #1 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT F L202+
R119

2 1/2 (218) CAT #1 US 10 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR C TONAL L165

3 1/3 (205) LOW PIPE SR 1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z1 > TONAL

L201

4 1/4 (3) CAT #1 US 9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT C L202+
R119

5 1/5 (225) CAT #1 US 11 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR W
TONAL

R16

6 1/6 (92) CAT #2 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>B R302+
R119

8 1/8 (222) CAT #1 US 4 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW SLC W
TONAL

R16

" (223) " 7 " SRC W
TONAL

"

9 1/9 (2) CAT #1 US 6 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT B L202+
R119

10 1/10 (217) CAT #1 US 8 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SRC C
TONAL

L165

11 1/11 (5) CAT #1 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT E L202+
R119

13 1/13 (216) CAT #1 US 5 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SLC C
TONAL

L165

14 1/14 (4) CAT #1 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT D L202+
R119

15 1/15 (1) CAT #1 US 3 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT A L202+
R119
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Dim Addr Chan Position U# Type & Acc & Load Purpose Clr & Gbo

16 1/16 (18) CAT #1 US 5 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC
X > SR

L202+
R119

17 1/17 (221) CAT #1 US 2 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL W
TONAL

R16

18 1/18 (215) CAT #1 US 1 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL C TONAL L165

19 1/19 (201) LOW PIPE SL 1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z1 < TONAL

L201

21 1/21 (17) CAT #1 US 1 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC
X < SL

L202+
R119

22 1/22 (202) LOW PIPE SL 2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z2 < TONAL

L201

23 1/23 (131) CAT #2/3 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>A R63+
R119

24 1/24 (132) CAT #2/3 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>B R63+
R119

25 1/25 (138) CAT #4/5 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>H R63+
R119

26 1/26 (134) CAT #3/4 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>D R63+
R119

28 1/28 (93) CAT #2 US 10 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>C R302+
R119

29 1/29 (400) CAT #3 DS 1 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

30 1/30 (182) CAT #3 US 17 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X > USL

NC,  T:
R77404

31 1/31 (16) CAT #2 US 8 S4-19 575w DOOR SPEC L201+
R119

32 1/32 (9) CAT #2 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT I L202+
R119
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33 1/33 (91) CAT #2 US 6 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>A R302+
R119

34 1/34 (8) CAT #2 US 5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT H L202+
R119

35 1/35 (113) CAT #2 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<C L206+
R119

36 1/36 (7) CAT #2 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT G L202+
R119

37 1/37 (400) CAT #3 DS 8 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

38 1/38 (181) CAT #3 US 5 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X < USR

NC,  T:
R77404

40 1/40 (112) CAT #2 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<B L206+
R119

41 1/41 (111) CAT #2 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<A L206+
R119

43 1/43 (203) LOW PIPE SL 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z3 < TONAL

L201

44 1/44 (152) CAT #2/3 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<B L161+
R119

45 1/45 (135) CAT #3/4 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>E R63+
R119

46 1/46 (96) CAT #3 US 21 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>F R302+
R119

47 1/47 (400) CAT #4 DS 1 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

48 1/48 (14) CAT #3 US 19 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT N L202+
R119

49 1/49 (95) CAT #3 US 18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>E R302+
R119

50 1/50 (53) CAT #3 DS 7 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN C R08
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51 1/51 (56) CAT #3 US 16 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN F R08

52 1/52 (13) CAT #3 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT M L202+
R119

53 1/53 (94) CAT #3 US 14 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>D R302+
R119

54 1/54 (55) CAT #3 US 12 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN E R08

55 1/55 (12) CAT #3 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT L L202+
R119

56 1/56 (52) CAT #3 DS 5 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN B R08

57 1/57 (116) CAT #3 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<F L206+
R119

58 1/58 (54) CAT #3 US 8 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN D R08

59 1/59 (51) CAT #3 DS 3 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN A R08

60 1/60 (11) CAT #3 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT K L202+
R119

61 1/61 (115) CAT #3 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<E L206+
R119

62 1/62 (400) CAT #4 DS 8 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

63 1/63 (10) CAT #3 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT J L202+
R119

64 1/64 (114) CAT #3 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<D L206+
R119

65 1/65 (153) CAT #2/3 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<C L161+
R119

66 1/66 (155) CAT #3/4 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<E L161+
R119
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67 1/67 (99) CAT #4 US 18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>I R302+
R119

69 1/69 (98) CAT #4 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>H R302+
R119

70 1/70 (184) CAT #4 DS 7 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X > DSL

NC,  T:
R77404

71 1/71 (194) CAT #4 US 14 S4-36 750w WALL
TEMP SR

R08,  T:
R71041

72 1/72 (59) CAT #4 US 13 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN I R08

73 1/73 (73) CAT #4 DS 6 S4-19 575w BAX C R362+
R119

74 1/74 (97) CAT #4 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>G R302+
R119

75 1/75 (15) CAT #4 DS 5 S4-36 750w FNT VOM R
SPEC

L202+
R119

76 1/76 (193) CAT #4 US 17 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
X > CSR

R08,  T:
R71041

77 1/77 (58) CAT #4 US 10 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN H R08

78 1/78 (192) CAT #4 US 3 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
X < CSL

R08,  T:
R71041

79 1/79 (72) CAT #4 DS 4 S4-19 575w BAX B R362+
R119

80 1/80 (119) CAT #4 US 8 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<I L206+
R119

81 1/81 (57) CAT #4 US 6 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN G R08

82 1/82 (71) CAT #4 DS 3 S4-19 575w BAX A R362+
R119

83 1/83 (191) CAT #4 US 5 S4-36 750w WALL
TEMP SL

R08,  T:
R71041
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84 1/84 (183) CAT #4 DS 2 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X < DSR

NC,  T:
R77404

85 1/85 (118) CAT #4 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<H L206+
R119

86 1/86 (400) CAT #4 US 2 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

87 1/87 (158) CAT #4/5 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<H L161+
R119

88 1/88 (117) CAT #4 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<G L206+
R119

89 1/89 (64) CAT #5 DS 12 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN N R08

90 1/90 (84) CAT #5 US 14 S4-19 575w BAX N R362+
R119

91 1/91 (63) CAT #5 DS 10 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN M R08

92 1/92 (76) CAT #5 DS 11 S4-19 575w BAX F R362+
R119

93 1/93 (83) CAT #5 US 12 S4-19 575w BAX M R362+
R119

94 1/94 (102) CAT #5 US 13 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>L R302+
R119

95 1/95 (101) CAT #5 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>K R302+
R119

96 1/96 (140) CAT #5 US 10 SL19 575w LS>J R63+
R119

97 1/97 (124) CAT #5 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<N L206+
R119

98 1/98 (82) CAT #5 US 8 S4-19 575w BAX L R362+
R119

99 1/99 (62) CAT #5 DS 8 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN L R08
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100 1/100 (75) CAT #5 DS 7 S4-19 575w BAX E R362+
R119

101 1/101 (100) CAT #5 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>J R302+
R119

102 1/102 (61) CAT #5 DS 5 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN K R08

103 1/103 (123) CAT #5 US 5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<M L206+
R119

104 1/104 (74) CAT #5 DS 4 S4-19 575w BAX D R362+
R119

105 1/105 (60) CAT #5 DS 2 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN J R08

106 1/106 (80) CAT #5 US 3 S4-19 575w BAX J R362+
R119

107 1/107 (122) CAT #5 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<L L206+
R119

108 1/108 (81) CAT #5 US 4 S4-19 575w BAX K R362+
R119

109 1/109 (121) CAT #5 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<K L206+
R119

110 1/110 (120) CAT #4/5 SL 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<J L206+
R119

111 1/111 (103) CAT #5 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>M R302+
R119

112 1/112 (141) CAT #5/6 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>K R63+
R119

113 1/113 (214) LOW PIPE SR 10 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX
TONAL SR

L115

114 1/114 (104) CAT #4/5 SR 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>N R302+
R119
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115 1/115 (137) CAT #4/5 SR 2 SL19 575w LS>G R63+
R119

116 1/116 (142) CAT #5/6 SR 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>L R63+
R119

118 1/118 (79) LOW PIPE US 6 S4-50 575w BAX I R362+
R119

119 1/119 (213) LOW PIPE US 5 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX
TONAL CR

L115

121 1/121 (78) LOW PIPE US 4 S4-50 575w BAX H R362+
R119

123 1/123 (164) CAT #5 US 6 SL19 575w LS<N L161+
R119

124 1/124 (212) LOW PIPE US 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX TONAL
CL

L115

125 1/125 (77) LOW PIPE US 2 S4-50 575w BAX G R362+
R119

129 1/129 (211) LOW PIPE SL 11 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX
TONAL SL

L115

130 1/130 (163) CAT #5/6 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<M L161+
R119

131 1/131 (159) CAT #4/5 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<I L161+
R119

132 1/132 (162) CAT #5/6 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<L L161+
R119

141 1/141 (207) LOW PIPE SR 3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z3 > TONAL

L201

142 1/142 (206) LOW PIPE SR 2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z2 > TONAL

L201
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143 1/143 (136) LOW PIPE SR 5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>F R63+
R119

144 1/144 (133) LOW PIPE SR 4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>C R63+
R119

145 1/145 (144) LOW PIPE SR 8 S4-50 575w LS>N R63+
R119

146 1/146 (139) LOW PIPE SR 7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS> I R63+
R119

147 1/147 (233) SET MOUNT 3 PRACTICAL LAMP PRAC NC

148 1/148 (143) LOW PIPE SR 9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>M R63+
R119

149 1/149 (151) LOW PIPE SL 4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< A L161+
R119

150 1/150 (156) CAT #3/4 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<F L161+
R119

151 1/151 (154) LOW PIPE SL 5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< D L161+
R119

153 1/153 (161) LOW PIPE SL 10 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< K L161+
R119

154 1/154 (157) LOW PIPE SL 7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< G L161+
R119

155 1/155 (231) LOW PIPE SL 8 S4-36 750w WINDOW
WALL < TEMP

R08,  T:
R77643

156 1/156 (160) LOW PIPE SL 9 S4-50 575w LS< J L161+
R119

158 1/158 (234) SET MOUNT 4 PRACTICAL STRAND LT
PRAC

NC

162 1/162 (235) SET MOUNT 1 Strand Coda 1000+Light
Acc C Clamp 1kW

DN HALLWAY
LIGHT

R08
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163 1/163 (236) SET MOUNT 2 Strand Coda 1000+Light
Acc C Clamp 1kW

DN HALLWAY
LIGHT

R08

185 1/185 (400) CAT #4 US 16 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

" (401) ARCH 1 HOUSE RECESSED
MR16 100w

ENTRY "

" " " 2 " " "

" " " 3 " " "

" " " 4 " " "

" " " 5 " " "

" " " 6 " " "

186 1/186 (400) CAT #3 US 2 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C

187 1/187 (400) CAT #3 US 20 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C
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LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova

CAT #1 US
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC X < SL L202+R119 (17) 1/21 21

1 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL C TONAL L165 (215) 1/18 18

2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT D L202+R119 (4) 1/14 14

2 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL W TONAL R16 (221) 1/17 17

3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT E L202+R119 (5) 1/11 11

3 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT A L202+R119 (1) 1/15 15

4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT F L202+R119 (6) 1/1 1

4 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW SLC W TONAL R16 (222) 1/8 8

5 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC X > SR L202+R119 (18) 1/16 16

5 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SLC C TONAL L165 (216) 1/13 13

6 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT B L202+R119 (2) 1/9 9

7 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW SRC W TONAL R16 (223) 1/8 8

8 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SRC C TONAL L165 (217) 1/10 10

9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT C L202+R119 (3) 1/4 4

10 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR C TONAL L165 (218) 1/2 2

11 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR W TONAL R16 (225) 1/5 5

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #1 US
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CAT #2 US
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<A L206+R119 (111) 1/41 41

2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<B L206+R119 (112) 1/40 40

3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT G L202+R119 (7) 1/36 36

4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<C L206+R119 (113) 1/35 35

5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT H L202+R119 (8) 1/34 34

6 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>A R302+R119 (91) 1/33 33

7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT I L202+R119 (9) 1/32 32

8 S4-19 575w DOOR SPEC L201+R119 (16) 1/31 31

9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>B R302+R119 (92) 1/6 6

10 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>C R302+R119 (93) 1/28 28

CAT #5/6 SL
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<L L161+R119 (162) 1/132 132

2 SL19 575w LS<M L161+R119 (163) 1/130 130

CAT #5/6 SR
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>L R63+R119 (142) 1/116 116

2 SL19 575w LS>K R63+R119 (141) 1/112 112

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #2 US thru CAT #5/6 SR
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CAT #5 DS
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN J LED (430) 4/109

2 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN J R08 (60) 1/105 105

3 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN K LED (431) 4/121

4 S4-19 575w BAX D R362+R119 (74) 1/104 104

5 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN K R08 (61) 1/102 102

6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN L LED (432) 4/133

7 S4-19 575w BAX E R362+R119 (75) 1/100 100

8 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN L R08 (62) 1/99 99

9 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN M LED (433) 4/145

10 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN M R08 (63) 1/91 91

11 S4-19 575w BAX F R362+R119 (76) 1/92 92

12 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN N R08 (64) 1/89 89

13 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN N LED (434) 4/157

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #5 DS
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CAT #3 US
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<D L206+R119 (114) 1/64 64

2 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400) 1/186 186

3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT J L202+R119 (10) 1/63 63

4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<E L206+R119 (115) 1/61 61

5 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP X <
USR

NC,  T:R77404 (181) 1/38 38

6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN D LED (424) 4/37

7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT K L202+R119 (11) 1/60 60

8 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN D R08 (54) 1/58 58

9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<F L206+R119 (116) 1/57 57

10 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN E LED (425) 4/49

11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT L L202+R119 (12) 1/55 55

12 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN E R08 (55) 1/54 54

13 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN F LED (426) 4/61

14 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>D R302+R119 (94) 1/53 53

15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT M L202+R119 (13) 1/52 52

16 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN F R08 (56) 1/51 51

17 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP X >
USL

NC,  T:R77404 (182) 1/30 30

18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>E R302+R119 (95) 1/49 49

19 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT N L202+R119 (14) 1/48 48

20 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400) 1/187 187

21 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>F R302+R119 (96) 1/46 46

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #3 US
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CAT #4 DS
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400) 1/47 47

2 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP X <
DSR

NC,  T:R77404 (183) 1/84 84

3 S4-19 575w BAX A R362+R119 (71) 1/82 82

4 S4-19 575w BAX B R362+R119 (72) 1/79 79

5 S4-36 750w FNT VOM R SPEC L202+R119 (15) 1/75 75

6 S4-19 575w BAX C R362+R119 (73) 1/73 73

7 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP X >
DSL

NC,  T:R77404 (184) 1/70 70

8 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400) 1/62 62

CAT #3/4 CS
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 220w ML LED (505) 4/279

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #4 DS thru CAT #3/4 CS
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CAT #4 US
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<G L206+R119 (117) 1/88 88

2 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400) 1/86 86

3 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP X < CSL R08,  T:R71041 (192) 1/78 78

4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<H L206+R119 (118) 1/85 85

5 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP SL R08,  T:R71041 (191) 1/83 83

6 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN G R08 (57) 1/81 81

7 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN G LED (427) 4/73

8 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<I L206+R119 (119) 1/80 80

9 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN H LED (428) 4/85

10 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN H R08 (58) 1/77 77

11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>G R302+R119 (97) 1/74 74

12 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN I LED (429) 4/97

13 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN I R08 (59) 1/72 72

14 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP SR R08,  T:R71041 (194) 1/71 71

15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>H R302+R119 (98) 1/69 69

16 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400) 1/185 185

17 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP X > CSR R08,  T:R71041 (193) 1/76 76

18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>I R302+R119 (99) 1/67 67

CAT #4/5 SR
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>H R63+R119 (138) 1/25 25

2 SL19 575w LS>G R63+R119 (137) 1/115 115

3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>N R302+R119 (104) 1/114 114

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #4 US thru CAT #4/5 SR
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CAT #3/4 SR
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>E R63+R119 (135) 1/45 45

2 SL19 575w LS>D R63+R119 (134) 1/26 26

CAT #2/3 SR
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>B R63+R119 (132) 1/24 24

2 SL19 575w LS>A R63+R119 (131) 1/23 23

CAT #5 US
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<K L206+R119 (121) 1/109 109

2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<L L206+R119 (122) 1/107 107

3 S4-19 575w BAX J R362+R119 (80) 1/106 106

4 S4-19 575w BAX K R362+R119 (81) 1/108 108

5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<M L206+R119 (123) 1/103 103

6 SL19 575w LS<N L161+R119 (164) 1/123 123

7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>J R302+R119 (100) 1/101 101

8 S4-19 575w BAX L R362+R119 (82) 1/98 98

9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<N L206+R119 (124) 1/97 97

10 SL19 575w LS>J R63+R119 (140) 1/96 96

11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>K R302+R119 (101) 1/95 95

12 S4-19 575w BAX M R362+R119 (83) 1/93 93

13 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>L R302+R119 (102) 1/94 94

14 S4-19 575w BAX N R362+R119 (84) 1/90 90

15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>M R302+R119 (103) 1/111 111

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #3/4 SR thru CAT #5 US
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CAT #4/5 SL
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<H L161+R119 (158) 1/87 87

2 SL19 575w LS<I L161+R119 (159) 1/131 131

3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<J L206+R119 (120) 1/110 110

CAT #3/4 SL
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<E L161+R119 (155) 1/66 66

2 SL19 575w LS<F L161+R119 (156) 1/150 150

CAT #2/3 SL
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<B L161+R119 (152) 1/44 44

2 SL19 575w LS<C L161+R119 (153) 1/65 65

CAT #3 DS
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400) 1/29 29

2 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN A LED (421) 4/1

3 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN A R08 (51) 1/59 59

4 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN B LED (422) 4/13

5 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN B R08 (52) 1/56 56

6 COLORAdo 2-Solo 130w LED DN C LED (423) 4/25

7 Strand 6" Fresnel 1kW DN C R08 (53) 1/50 50

8 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400) 1/37 37

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #4/5 SL thru CAT #3 DS
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CAT #2 DS
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400)

2 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400)

3 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400)

4 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400)

5 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400)

6 PAR 38 MFL 500w HOUSE N/C (400)

LOW PIPE US
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 220w ML LED (504) 4/257

2 S4-50 575w BAX G R362+R119 (77) 1/125 125

3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX TONAL CL L115 (212) 1/124 124

4 S4-50 575w BAX H R362+R119 (78) 1/121 121

5 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX TONAL CR L115 (213) 1/119 119

6 S4-50 575w BAX I R362+R119 (79) 1/118 118

SET MOUNT
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 LED TUBES LIGHT PANEL PRAC LED (436) 4/169

1 Strand Coda 1000+Light Acc C
Clamp

1kW DN HALLWAY LIGHT R08 (235) 1/162 162

2 LED TUBES LIGHT PANEL PRAC LED (437) 4/415

2 Strand Coda 1000+Light Acc C
Clamp

1kW DN HALLWAY LIGHT R08 (236) 1/163 163

3 PRACTICAL LAMP PRAC NC (233) 1/147 147

4 PRACTICAL STRAND LT PRAC NC (234) 1/158 158

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 CAT #2 DS thru SET MOUNT
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LOW PIPE SR
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z1 > TONAL L201 (205) 1/3 3

2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z2 > TONAL L201 (206) 1/142 142

3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z3 > TONAL L201 (207) 1/141 141

4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>C R63+R119 (133) 1/144 144

5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>F R63+R119 (136) 1/143 143

6 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 220w ML LED (503) 4/235

7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS> I R63+R119 (139) 1/146 146

8 S4-50 575w LS>N R63+R119 (144) 1/145 145

9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>M R63+R119 (143) 1/148 148

10 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX TONAL SR L115 (214) 1/113 113

LOW PIPE SL
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z1 < TONAL L201 (201) 1/19 19

2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z2 < TONAL L201 (202) 1/22 22

3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT Z3 < TONAL L201 (203) 1/43 43

4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< A L161+R119 (151) 1/149 149

5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< D L161+R119 (154) 1/151 151

6 Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 220w ML LED (502) 4/213

7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< G L161+R119 (157) 1/154 154

8 S4-36 750w WINDOW WALL <
TEMP

R08,  T:R77643 (231) 1/155 155

9 S4-50 575w LS< J L161+R119 (160) 1/156 156

10 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< K L161+R119 (161) 1/153 153

11 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX TONAL SL L115 (211) 1/129 129

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 LOW PIPE SR thru LOW PIPE SL
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LOW PIPE DS
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
12 RAZOR 360Z 300w ML LED (501) 3/1

ARCH
U# Instrument Type & Accessory Load Purpose Color & Gobo Chan Addr Dim
1 HOUSE RECESSED MR16 100w ENTRY N/C (401) 1/185 185

2 HOUSE RECESSED MR16 100w ENTRY N/C (401) 1/185 185

3 HOUSE RECESSED MR16 100w ENTRY N/C (401) 1/185 185

4 HOUSE RECESSED MR16 100w ENTRY N/C (401) 1/185 185

5 HOUSE RECESSED MR16 100w ENTRY N/C (401) 1/185 185

6 HOUSE RECESSED MR16 100w ENTRY N/C (401) 1/185 185

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 LOW PIPE DS thru ARCH
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LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova
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LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova

Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

L202+R119 CAT #1 US 1 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC
X < SL

(17)

CAT #1 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT D (4)

CAT #1 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT E (5)
CAT #1 US 3 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT A (1)

CAT #1 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT F (6)

CAT #1 US 5 S4-19 575w DESK SPEC
X > SR

(18)

CAT #1 US 6 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT B (2)

CAT #1 US 9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW FNT C (3)

CAT #2 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT G (7)

CAT #2 US 5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT H (8)

CAT #2 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT I (9)

CAT #3 US 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT J (10)

CAT #3 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT K (11)

CAT #3 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT L (12)

CAT #3 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT M (13)

CAT #3 US 19 Strand C 20˚ 1kW FNT N (14)

CAT #4 DS 5 S4-36 750w FNT VOM
R SPEC

(15)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 L202+R119
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

L201+R119 CAT #2 US 8 S4-19 575w DOOR
SPEC

(16)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 L201+R119
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

L201 LOW PIPE
SR

1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z1 > TONAL

(205)

LOW PIPE
SR

2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z2 > TONAL

(206)

LOW PIPE
SR

3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z3 > TONAL

(207)

LOW PIPE
SL

1 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z1 < TONAL

(201)

LOW PIPE
SL

2 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z2 < TONAL

(202)

LOW PIPE
SL

3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG FNT
Z3 < TONAL

(203)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 L201
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

L161+R119 CAT #5/6 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<L (162)

CAT #5/6 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<M (163)

CAT #5 US 6 SL19 575w LS<N (164)

CAT #4/5 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<H (158)

CAT #4/5 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<I (159)

CAT #3/4 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<E (155)

CAT #3/4 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<F (156)

CAT #2/3 SL 1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS<B (152)

CAT #2/3 SL 2 SL19 575w LS<C (153)

LOW PIPE
SL

4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< A (151)

LOW PIPE
SL

5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< D (154)

LOW PIPE
SL

7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< G (157)

LOW PIPE
SL

9 S4-50 575w LS< J (160)

LOW PIPE
SL

10 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS< K (161)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 L161+R119
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

R63+R119 CAT #5/6
SR

1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>L (142)

CAT #5/6
SR

2 SL19 575w LS>K (141)

CAT #4/5
SR

1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>H (138)

CAT #4/5
SR

2 SL19 575w LS>G (137)

CAT #3/4
SR

1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>E (135)

CAT #3/4
SR

2 SL19 575w LS>D (134)

CAT #2/3
SR

1 Alt 360Q 6x12 750w LS>B (132)

CAT #2/3
SR

2 SL19 575w LS>A (131)

CAT #5 US 10 SL19 575w LS>J (140)

LOW PIPE
SR

4 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>C (133)

LOW PIPE
SR

5 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>F (136)

LOW PIPE
SR

7 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS> I (139)

LOW PIPE
SR

8 S4-50 575w LS>N (144)

LOW PIPE
SR

9 Strand leko 30˚ 1kW LS>M (143)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R63+R119
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

R08 CAT #5 DS 2 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN J (60)

CAT #5 DS 5 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN K (61)

CAT #5 DS 8 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN L (62)

CAT #5 DS 10 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN M (63)

CAT #5 DS 12 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN N (64)

CAT #3 US 8 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN D (54)

CAT #3 US 12 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN E (55)

CAT #3 US 16 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN F (56)

CAT #4 US 3 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
X < CSL

R71041 (192)

CAT #4 US 5 S4-36 750w WALL
TEMP SL

R71041 (191)

CAT #4 US 6 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN G (57)

CAT #4 US 10 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN H (58)

CAT #4 US 13 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN I (59)

CAT #4 US 14 S4-36 750w WALL
TEMP SR

R71041 (194)

CAT #4 US 17 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
X > CSR

R71041 (193)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R08
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

R08 CAT #3 DS 3 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN A (51)

CAT #3 DS 5 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN B (52)

CAT #3 DS 7 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW DN C (53)

SET
MOUNT

1 Strand Coda 1000+
Light Acc C Clamp

1kW DN
HALLWAY
LIGHT

(235)

SET
MOUNT

2 Strand Coda 1000+
Light Acc C Clamp

1kW DN
HALLWAY
LIGHT

(236)

LOW PIPE
SL

8 S4-36 750w WINDOW
WALL <
TEMP

R77643 (231)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R08
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

R302+R119 CAT #2 US 6 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>A (91)

CAT #2 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>B (92)

CAT #2 US 10 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>C (93)

CAT #3 US 14 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>D (94)

CAT #3 US 18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>E (95)

CAT #3 US 21 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>F (96)

CAT #4 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>G (97)

CAT #4 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>H (98)

CAT #4 US 18 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>I (99)

CAT #4/5
SR

3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>N (104)

CAT #5 US 7 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>J (100)

CAT #5 US 11 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>K (101)

CAT #5 US 13 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>L (102)

CAT #5 US 15 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS>M (103)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R302+R119
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

L206+R119 CAT #2 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<A (111)

CAT #2 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<B (112)

CAT #2 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<C (113)

CAT #3 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<D (114)

CAT #3 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<E (115)

CAT #3 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<F (116)

CAT #4 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<G (117)

CAT #4 US 4 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<H (118)

CAT #4 US 8 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<I (119)

CAT #5 US 1 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<K (121)

CAT #5 US 2 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<L (122)

CAT #5 US 5 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<M (123)

CAT #5 US 9 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<N (124)

CAT #4/5 SL 3 Strand C 20˚ 1kW HS<J (120)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 L206+R119
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

R362+R119 CAT #5 DS 4 S4-19 575w BAX D (74)

CAT #5 DS 7 S4-19 575w BAX E (75)

CAT #5 DS 11 S4-19 575w BAX F (76)

CAT #4 DS 3 S4-19 575w BAX A (71)

CAT #4 DS 4 S4-19 575w BAX B (72)

CAT #4 DS 6 S4-19 575w BAX C (73)

CAT #5 US 3 S4-19 575w BAX J (80)

CAT #5 US 4 S4-19 575w BAX K (81)

CAT #5 US 8 S4-19 575w BAX L (82)

CAT #5 US 12 S4-19 575w BAX M (83)

CAT #5 US 14 S4-19 575w BAX N (84)

LOW PIPE
US

2 S4-50 575w BAX G (77)

LOW PIPE
US

4 S4-50 575w BAX H (78)

LOW PIPE
US

6 S4-50 575w BAX I (79)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R362+R119
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

L115 LOW PIPE
US

3 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX
TONAL CL

(212)

LOW PIPE
US

5 PAR 64 MFL 1kW BAX
TONAL CR

(213)

LOW PIPE
SR

10 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX
TONAL SR

(214)

LOW PIPE
SL

11 PAR 64 MFL 1kW DIAG BAX
TONAL SL

(211)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 L115
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

R16 CAT #1 US 2 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL W
TONAL

(221)

CAT #1 US 4 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW SLC W
TONAL

(222)

CAT #1 US 7 Strand 6"
Fresnel

1kW SRC W
TONAL

(223)

CAT #1 US 11 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR W
TONAL

(225)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R16
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Color Position U# Type & Acc Load Purpose Gobo Chan

L165 CAT #1 US 1 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SL C
TONAL

(215)

CAT #1 US 5 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SLC C
TONAL

(216)

CAT #1 US 8 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SRC C
TONAL

(217)

CAT #1 US 10 PAR 64 WFL 1kW SR C
TONAL

(218)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 L165
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LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova

R77404

Position U# Inst Type & Access Load Purpose Color Chan
CAT #3 US 5 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE

TEMP X < USR
NC (181)

CAT #3 US 17 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP
X > USL

NC (182)

CAT #4 DS 2 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE
TEMP X < DSR

NC (183)

CAT #4 DS 7 Cantata 18/32 1kW FOLIAGE TEMP
X > DSL

NC (184)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R77404
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R77643

Position U# Inst Type & Access Load Purpose Color Chan
LOW PIPE SL 8 S4-36 750w WINDOW

WALL < TEMP
R08 (231)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R77643
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R71041

Position U# Inst Type & Access Load Purpose Color Chan
CAT #4 US 3 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP X

< CSL
R08 (192)

CAT #4 US 5 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP SL R08 (191)

CAT #4 US 14 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP
SR

R08 (194)

CAT #4 US 17 S4-36 750w WALL TEMP X
> CSR

R08 (193)

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 R71041
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LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova
This is not a hookup or instrument schedule. Do not assume items on the same line relate to each other.

Ch Purpose Position Color
(1) FNT A CAT #1 US L202+R119
(2) FNT B CAT #1 US L202+R119
(3) FNT C CAT #1 US L202+R119
(4) FNT D CAT #1 US L202+R119
(5) FNT E CAT #1 US L202+R119
(6) FNT F CAT #1 US L202+R119
(7) FNT G CAT #2 US L202+R119
(8) FNT H CAT #2 US L202+R119
(9) FNT I CAT #2 US L202+R119
(10) FNT J CAT #3 US L202+R119
(11) FNT K CAT #3 US L202+R119
(12) FNT L CAT #3 US L202+R119
(13) FNT M CAT #3 US L202+R119
(14) FNT N CAT #3 US L202+R119
(15) FNT VO… CAT #4 DS L202+R119
(16) DOOR S… CAT #2 US L201+R119
(17) DESK SP… CAT #1 US L202+R119
(18) DESK SP… CAT #1 US L202+R119
(51) DN A CAT #3 DS R08
(52) DN B CAT #3 DS R08
(53) DN C CAT #3 DS R08
(54) DN D CAT #3 US R08
(55) DN E CAT #3 US R08
(56) DN F CAT #3 US R08
(57) DN G CAT #4 US R08
(58) DN H CAT #4 US R08
(59) DN I CAT #4 US R08
(60) DN J CAT #5 DS R08
(61) DN K CAT #5 DS R08

Ch Purpose Position Color
(62) DN L CAT #5 DS R08
(63) DN M CAT #5 DS R08
(64) DN N CAT #5 DS R08
(71) BAX A CAT #4 DS R362+
(72) BAX B CAT #4 DS R362+
(73) BAX C CAT #4 DS R362+
(74) BAX D CAT #5 DS R362+
(75) BAX E CAT #5 DS R362+
(76) BAX F CAT #5 DS R362+
(77) BAX G LOW PIPE US R362+
(78) BAX H LOW PIPE US R362+
(79) BAX I LOW PIPE US R362+
(80) BAX J CAT #5 US R362+
(81) BAX K CAT #5 US R362+
(82) BAX L CAT #5 US R362+
(83) BAX M CAT #5 US R362+
(84) BAX N CAT #5 US R362+
(91) HS>A CAT #2 US R302+
(92) HS>B CAT #2 US R302+
(93) HS>C CAT #2 US R302+
(94) HS>D CAT #3 US R302+
(95) HS>E CAT #3 US R302+
(96) HS>F CAT #3 US R302+
(97) HS>G CAT #4 US R302+
(98) HS>H CAT #4 US R302+
(99) HS>I CAT #4 US R302+
(100) HS>J CAT #5 US R302+
(101) HS>K CAT #5 US R302+
(102) HS>L CAT #5 US R302+

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (1) thru (102)
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This is not a hookup or instrument schedule. Do not assume items on the same line relate to each other.

Ch Purpose Position Color
(103) HS>M CAT #5 US R302+
(104) HS>N CAT #4/5 SR R302+
(111) HS<A CAT #2 US L206+R119
(112) HS<B CAT #2 US L206+R119
(113) HS<C CAT #2 US L206+R119
(114) HS<D CAT #3 US L206+R119
(115) HS<E CAT #3 US L206+R119
(116) HS<F CAT #3 US L206+R119
(117) HS<G CAT #4 US L206+R119
(118) HS<H CAT #4 US L206+R119
(119) HS<I CAT #4 US L206+R119
(120) HS<J CAT #4/5 SL L206+R119
(121) HS<K CAT #5 US L206+R119
(122) HS<L CAT #5 US L206+R119
(123) HS<M CAT #5 US L206+R119
(124) HS<N CAT #5 US L206+R119
(131) LS>A CAT #2/3 SR R63+R119
(132) LS>B CAT #2/3 SR R63+R119
(133) LS>C LOW PIPE SR R63+R119
(134) LS>D CAT #3/4 SR R63+R119
(135) LS>E CAT #3/4 SR R63+R119
(136) LS>F LOW PIPE SR R63+R119
(137) LS>G CAT #4/5 SR R63+R119
(138) LS>H CAT #4/5 SR R63+R119
(139) LS> I LOW PIPE SR R63+R119
(140) LS>J CAT #5 US R63+R119
(141) LS>K CAT #5/6 SR R63+R119
(142) LS>L CAT #5/6 SR R63+R119
(143) LS>M LOW PIPE SR R63+R119
(144) LS>N LOW PIPE SR R63+R119
(151) LS< A LOW PIPE SL L161+R119

Ch Purpose Position Color
(152) LS<B CAT #2/3 SL L161+R119
(153) LS<C CAT #2/3 SL L161+R119
(154) LS< D LOW PIPE SL L161+R119
(155) LS<E CAT #3/4 SL L161+R119
(156) LS<F CAT #3/4 SL L161+R119
(157) LS< G LOW PIPE SL L161+R119
(158) LS<H CAT #4/5 SL L161+R119
(159) LS<I CAT #4/5 SL L161+R119
(160) LS< J LOW PIPE SL L161+R119
(161) LS< K LOW PIPE SL L161+R119
(162) LS<L CAT #5/6 SL L161+R119
(163) LS<M CAT #5/6 SL L161+R119
(164) LS<N CAT #5 US L161+R119
(181) FOLIAGE… CAT #3 US NC
(182) FOLIAGE… CAT #3 US NC
(183) FOLIAGE… CAT #4 DS NC
(184) FOLIAGE… CAT #4 DS NC
(191) WALL TE… CAT #4 US R08
(192) WALL TE… CAT #4 US R08
(193) WALL TE… CAT #4 US R08
(194) WALL TE… CAT #4 US R08
(201) DIAG FN… LOW PIPE SL L201
(202) DIAG FN… LOW PIPE SL L201
(203) DIAG FN… LOW PIPE SL L201
(205) DIAG FN… LOW PIPE SR L201
(206) DIAG FN… LOW PIPE SR L201
(207) DIAG FN… LOW PIPE SR L201
(211) DIAG BA… LOW PIPE SL L115
(212) BAX TO… LOW PIPE US L115
(213) BAX TO… LOW PIPE US L115
(214) DIAG BA… LOW PIPE SR L115

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (103) thru (214)
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This is not a hookup or instrument schedule. Do not assume items on the same line relate to each other.

Ch Purpose Position Color
(215) SL C TO… CAT #1 US L165
(216) SLC C T… CAT #1 US L165
(217) SRC C T… CAT #1 US L165
(218) SR C TO… CAT #1 US L165
(221) SL W TO… CAT #1 US R16
(222) SLC W T… CAT #1 US R16
(223) SRC W T… CAT #1 US R16
(225) SR W TO… CAT #1 US R16
(231) WINDO… LOW PIPE SL R08
(233) LAMP P… SET MOUNT NC
(234) STRAND… SET MOUNT NC
(235) DN HALL… SET MOUNT R08
(236) DN HALL… SET MOUNT R08
(400) HOUSE CAT #3 US

CAT #4 DS
CAT #4 US
CAT #3 DS
CAT #2 DS

N/C

(401) ENTRY ARCH N/C
(421) LED DN A CAT #3 DS LED
(422) LED DN B CAT #3 DS LED
(423) LED DN C CAT #3 DS LED
(424) LED DN D CAT #3 US LED
(425) LED DN E CAT #3 US LED
(426) LED DN F CAT #3 US LED
(427) LED DN G CAT #4 US LED
(428) LED DN H CAT #4 US LED
(429) LED DN I CAT #4 US LED
(430) LED DN J CAT #5 DS LED
(431) LED DN K CAT #5 DS LED
(432) LED DN L CAT #5 DS LED

Ch Purpose Position Color
(433) LED DN M CAT #5 DS LED
(434) LED DN N CAT #5 DS LED
(436) LIGHT P… SET MOUNT LED
(437) LIGHT P… SET MOUNT LED
(501) ML LOW PIPE DS LED
(502) ML LOW PIPE SL LED
(503) ML LOW PIPE SR LED
(504) ML LOW PIPE US LED
(505) ML CAT #3/4 CS LED

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6 (215) thru (505)
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JPV LW FINAL.lw6
1/19/25

LD: Jon Roth University of Evansville Theatre
ME: Bailey Piontkowski 2024-2025 Season
BO: Nick Geyvandova

COLOR COUNT
Color Cuts

L202

S4-19 2 cuts
S4-36 1 cut
Strand C 20˚ 11 cuts
Strand leko 30˚ 3 cuts

Total: 17 cuts

R119

S4-19 14 cuts
SL19 10 cuts
Alt 360Q 6x12 8 cuts
S4-36 1 cut
Strand C 20˚ 39 cuts
S4-50 5 cuts
Strand leko 30˚ 11 cuts

Total: 88 cuts

L201

S4-19 1 cut
PAR 64 MFL 6 cuts

Total: 7 cuts

L161

SL19 5 cuts
Alt 360Q 6x12 4 cuts
S4-50 1 cut
Strand leko 30˚ 4 cuts

Total: 14 cuts
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JPV LW FINAL.lw6
1/19/25

R63

SL19 5 cuts
Alt 360Q 6x12 4 cuts
S4-50 1 cut
Strand leko 30˚ 4 cuts

Total: 14 cuts

R08

S4-36 5 cuts
Strand 6" Fresnel 14 cuts
Strand Coda 1000 2 cuts

Total: 21 cuts

R302

Strand C 20˚ 14 cuts

Total: 14 cuts

L206

Strand C 20˚ 14 cuts

Total: 14 cuts

R362

S4-19 11 cuts
S4-50 3 cuts

Total: 14 cuts

L115

PAR 64 MFL 4 cuts

Total: 4 cuts

R16

Strand 6" Fresnel 2 cuts
PAR 64 WFL 2 cuts

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6
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R16 (continued)
Total: 4 cuts

L165

PAR 64 WFL 4 cuts

Total: 4 cuts

University Of Evansville / Lightwright 6
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COLOR FRAMES
Instrument Type Frame Label Size Per Ckt Per Sheet

S4-19 1
SL19 1
Alt 360Q 6x12 1
COLORAdo 2-Solo 1
Cantata 18/32 1
Robe Robin LEDBeam 150 1
S4-36 1
Strand C 20˚ 1
PAR 38 MFL 1
Strand 6" Fresnel 1
S4-50 1
PRACTICAL 1
LED TUBES 1
PAR 64 MFL 1
Strand leko 30˚ 1
Strand Coda 1000 1
RAZOR 360Z 1
PAR 64 WFL 1
HOUSE RECESSED MR16 1
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